

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC AT HOLENARASIPURA

Present: **Sri.R. MAHESHA B.A.L., LL.B,**
Civil Judge and J.M.F.C,
Holenarasipura.

Dated this the 12th day of July, 2018

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.161/2017

Plaintiff : H.K.Ramesha & another

V/S

Defendant : Kalegowda & others

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that, the suit schedule properties are Hindu Undivided Joint family properties of plaintiff and defendants as averred in the plaint?
2. Whether the plaintiffs further prove that gift deed executed by defendant No.1 in respect of 'C' schedule is not binding on plaintiffs share as contended in plaint?
3. Whether the plaintiffs further prove that they entitled to get suit relief as sought in the suit?
4. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that the plaint 'B' and 'C' schedule properties are self acquired properties of defendant No.1 as contended in his W/s?
5. Whether the defendant No.2 and 3 prove that the plaint suit schedule item 'C' properties are self acquired properties of defendant No.2 and 3 as contended in their W/s?
6. What order or decree?

(R. MAHESHA)
Civil Judge, Holenarasipura.