

OS 161/2017

The present suit is one for the relief of partition and separate possession over the suit schedule properties. In the said compromise petition, the parties have agreed that, they have settled the matter in terms of the compromise petition. The contents of said compromise petition are read over to both parties in Kannada language known to them and both parties have agreed to the terms and mentioned in the application and they have stated that, they have entered into compromise voluntarily. It appears that, the compromise is lawful and without any coercion.

Perused the pleadings and documents on record.

In accordance with the terms of aforesaid application, the parties have settled their dispute and they have agreed to the terms mentioned therein.

Parties have produced their IA cards. Perused.

The application filed under order XXIII Rule 3 of CPC filed by both the parties is hereby allowed.

The plaintiffs and defendants are permitted to compromise the petition.

Annex the compromise petition under Order XXIII Rule 3 of CPC along with decree.

Office is directed to draw final decree accordingly.